Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer Dhaka PWD Division-3 Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Phone no- 02-9561359

Invitation for Re-Tender (2nd Time)

Sealed Tenders are invited as per PPR-2008 for the under mentioned work as per terms & condition stated below:

	GOVE	RNMENT (OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH			
1.	Ministry/ Division		Ministry of Home affairs.			
2.	Agency		Public Works Department.			
3.	Procuring Entity Name		Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-III, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.			
4.	Invitation for/Project Name		Construction of Central Jail for under trial prisoners at Keranigonj Under Dhaka			
-	Invitation Ref. No. & Date		District.			
5.	invitation Ref. No. & Da	te	T-103(2) Dated -04/02/2015.			
	T 20 1 1		Lo m 1 : M 1 (om/o			
6.	Procurement Method		Open Tendering Method (OTM)			
	ING INFORMATION					
7.	Budget and Source of Funds		GOB			
	CULAR INFORMATION					
8.	Tender No.		DD- 3/103/2014-2015			
9.	Tender name Group NO-III Package-3 (Part – 3)		Lot II: Construction of Central Jail for under trial prisoners at Keranigonj under Dhaka District (Subhead: Construction of 600 Sft Quarter (24 unit in 2 nos. Bldg) (6-Storied Bldg with 6-Storied foundation) in/c Piling work, Sanitary & Water supply arrangement. During the year 2013-2014. Building No. 15 & 16			
10.	Tender last selling date & time. 23 /02/2015 during office hour.					
11.	Tender submission date & time	24/02/203	15 up to 12-00 Noon.			
12.	Tender opening date & time	24/02/201	24/02/2015 at 2-00 PM.			
13.	the office (s) Selling Tender Document or their repress (i) (ii) (iv) No Te officia		The tender document may be purchase by the contractor/firm by himself / themselves or his or their representative on producing of authorised letter bearing the signature of representative at following offices. (i) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, (ii) Office of the I.G Prison, Dhaka. (iii) Office of the undersigned. (iv) Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-4/ Motijheel PWD Division/ Dhaka PWD Division-1/ Mohakhali PWD Division/ PWD E/M Division-3, Dhaka. (v) Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna / Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi / Chittagoing PWD Division-1, Chittagong / Barisal PWD Division, Barisal / Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet No Tender will be sold on the receiving date. The Tender notice can also be available in the official web site (www.cptu.gov.bd and www.pwd.gov.bd) of ministry of planning and Public Works Department consequently.			
14.	Name & Address of the office (s) Receiving Tender Document	I.) (C II.) (C III.) (C IV.) (C V.) (C	ffice of the Divisional Commissioner, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. ffice of the Metro politan Police Commissioner, Dhaka. ffice of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-III, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. ffice of the Executive Engineer, Motijheel PWD Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. ffice of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-IV, 15, Abdul Gani Road, haka.			
15.	Name & Address of the office (s) Opening Tender Document	Office of	Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-3, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.			
16.	Place, Date & Time of Pre-tender meeting.	N/A				
INFOR	MATION FOR TENDER	ER				
17.	Eligibility of Tenderer	This invite	ation for tender is open to eligible Tenderers as mention below:			
		at	eputed contractors/construction firms having experience in successful completion of least 1 (one) number of a RCC frame structure bldg. amounting Tk. 180.00 ac.under govt./Semi govt./Autonomous bodies during the last 05 (Five) years.			

The experience certificate for successful completion of a RCC Frame Structure Bldg. work shall have to be issued by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned Department/Organization duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that district/area under whose jurisdiction the work has been done Certificate of authentication in respect of the work should have to be furnished by the Tenderer along with tender documents in the following manner as applicable In case of the work done under PWD, this certifying and authenticating I) authority shall be concerned Executive Engineer under whom the work has been executed. II) In case of the work done under any Government / semi government /autonomous bodies other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of executive engineer & the same should be duly verified by the concerned executive engineer of PWD of that area under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. The minimum amount of Liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities of the tenderer shall be Tk 85.00 Lac. Document submitted along with the Tender must be issued in between publication date and submission date of the Tender. Prescribed form for line of credit for this purpose shall be submitted as per form PW3-7 of tender and contract forms. The Tenderer must have a minimum average annual Construction turn over shall be Tk 400.00 Lac. over the last 5 (Five) years. Average Annual Construction Turnover has to be supported by total certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed under public sector during last 5 (Five) years. Tender capacity must be satisfied by the Tenderer as per his/her quoted tender price (not less than tender amount) To attach: tender purchasing money received (original) up to date trade license, income tax clearance certificate and VAT registration certificate from the NBR / concerned office etc. Other required eligibility criteria & conditions and as mention in tendered documents (section-2 & section-4) Brief Description of work

	18. Brief Description of work								
Group no.		Name of Work		Price of Tender	Tender Security	Completion			
				document (Tk.)	amount (Tk.)	Time			
Group III		Lot II: Construction of Central Jail for under trial prisoners at Kerniganj under Dhaka District		1,500/-	10,00,000/-	12			
111	L	(Subhead: Construction of 600 Sft Quarter (24		(Taka. One thousand	(Taka. Ten Lac)	(Twelve)			
Packag	ge-3	unit in 2 nos. Bldg) (6-Storied Bldg with 6-		five hundred) only	only	months			
		Storied foundation) in/c Piling work, Sanitary &							
(Part -	– 3)	Water supply arrangement. During the year 2013-							
		2014. Building No. 15 & 16.							
19.	Special Instruction		The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. Detail information regarding tenders will be available in the Tender Documents.						
20.	Name	e of official inviting tender	Utpal Kumar Dey.						
21.	Desig	gnation of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer						
22.	Addr	ess of official inviting tender	Dhaka PWD Division-III, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.						
23.	Conti	ract details of official inviting r	02-9561359						
24.	Speci	al Instruction	The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. Detail information regarding tenders will be available in the Tender Documents.						